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2025 Position

Circuit Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

Health Dept. Director
Health Dept. Head of Nursing
Probation Office Director
Public Defender

Regional Planner

Sheriff

Sheriff's Chief Deputy
State's Attorney

State's Attorney Assistant
Supervisor of Assessments
TB Clinic Director

Jail Administrator
Probation Level 6
Probation Level 5
Probation Level 4
Probation Level 4

Annual Salary

74,709.00
74,709.00
74,709.00
113,351.00
85,250.00
98,833.00
126,690.00
100,421.00
165,373.00
99,223.00
206,716.00
120,000.00
89,644.00
74,574.00
69,456.00
86,194.00
80,872.00
70,228.00
64,907.00

Stipend

6,500.00
6,500.00
6,500.00

6,500.00

3,000.00

Health

10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00

10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,771.00
10,711.00
10,711.00
10,711.00
10,711.00

Vehicle Clothing Total Comp

91,980.00
91,980.00

" 91,980.00
124,122.00
96,021.00
109,604.00
137,461.00
111,192.00
182,644.00
99,223.00
217,487.00
130,771.00
103,415.00
85,345.00
80,227.00
96,905.00
91,583.00
80,939.00
75,618.00



