This document may be subject to changes when payroll is finalized.

2025 Position	Annual Salary	Stipend	Health	Vehicle	Clothing	Total Comp
Circuit Clerk	74,709.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			91,980.00
County Clerk	74,709.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			91,980.00
County Treasurer	74,709.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			91,980.00
Health Dept. Director	113,351.00		10,771.00			124,122.00
Health Dept. Head of Nursing	85,250.00		10,771.00			96,021.00
Probation Office Director	98,833.00		10,771.00			109,604.00
Public Defender	126,690.00		10,771.00			137,461.00
Regional Planner	100,421.00		10,771.00			111,192.00
Sheriff	165,373.00	6,500.00	10,771.00			182,644.00
Sheriff's Chief Deputy	99,223.00					99,223.00
State's Attorney	206,716.00		10,771.00			217,487.00
State's Attorney Assistant	120,000.00		10,771.00			130,771.00
Supervisor of Assessments	89,644.00	3,000.00	10,771.00			103,415.00
TB Clinic Director	74,574.00		10,771.00			85,345.00
Jail Administrator	69,456.00		10,771.00			80,227.00
Probation Level 6	86,194.00		10,711.00			96,905.00
Probation Level 5	80,872.00		10,711.00			91,583.00
Probation Level 4	70,228.00		10,711.00			80,939.00
Probation Level 4	64,907.00		10,711.00			75,618.00